

Mae Fah Luang University Notification on Notification on Tuition Fees for Graduate Students Filing for Early Graduation, B.E.2561

As Mae Fah Luang University has enacted the Lump Sum Tuition Fees for Graduate Students, to ensure the standard payment of the university by virtue of Section 5 of the Academic Council Notification on the Tuition Fees and Other Fees for Graduate Students, Mae Fah Luang University, B.E. 2561 and the resolution of the Academic Council given in the meeting 13/2561 on November 7, 2018, Mae Fah Luang University hereby declares the following,

- Clause 1: This notification is referred to as "Mae Fah Luang University Notification on Tuition Fees for Graduate Students Filing for Early Graduation, B.E.2561."
 - Clause 2: This notification is effective from B.E.2561 onwards.
- Clause 3: A graduate student who files for his/her early graduation is subject to pay tuition fees, referring to the University rates, for graduate study programs which cover all semesters in accordance with the University regulations.
- Clause 4: In cases that his/her studentship is renewed and all enrolled courses and credits are transferred to the university registration system, he/she is required to pay such tuition fees in accordance with the period of study.
- Clause 5: Students are subject to pay tuition fees appearing in Clause 3 and 4 within the time period, specified by the University.
- Clause 6: The President is authorised to act upon this notification and to decide or arbitrate any disputes arising out of this notification. The President's judgment or arbitration is final.

Issued on 26 November 2018

Vanchai Sirichana (Associate Professor Dr. Vanchai Sirichana) The President of Mae Fah Luang University